### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**





Doc#: 0615046005 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/30/2006 10:36 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S), Livason Kokosoviis married to Demetries Kokosoviis

Des Plaines, County of Cock, State of IL for and in consideration of

Blood (tendellars) in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Quit claims to

Hwason kokosoviis as joint tenants

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1525 5 Wolf Rd Des Plaines, IL 60018

the State of Illinois to wit: See Exhibit 'A' attacl ed bereto and made a part hereof SUBJECT TO: hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exernation Laws of the State of Illinois. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 19-19-411-016-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 1525 S. WOLF RAT Des Plaines, 11-60018 Dated this 20th day of April . 2006 Exempt deed or instrument

eligible for recordation without payment of tax.

City of Des Plaines

0615046005 Page: 2 of 4

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF ss.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT  HWASON KOKOSOVIIS and Demetrios Kokosoviis  personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) Cire subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that haspigned, sealed and delivered the said instrument astheir free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein setf orth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Given under my hand and official seal, this day of April 9004
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Carmela Ritucci Not av Public, State of Illinois My Cormission E.p. 05/13/2009  EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH Q SECTION 31 - 45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE: 4-20-2006  Hum Hall Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative
Prepured By: Hwason Kokosoviis  1525 G. Wolf Rd  Des Plaines, 12 60018
Mail To: Hwason kokosoulis and William Kokosoulis 1525 S. Wolf Rd Des Plaines, IL 60018
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Hwason Kokosoviis and William Kokosoviis 1525 s. Wolf Rd Des Plaines, 11 60018

MAY. 2. 2006 2:05 PM (630) 242-7501

0615046005 Page: 3 of 4

NO. 8199 P. 6

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Commitment Number: 604194

### SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

LOT 1 IN HERZOG'S SECOND ADDITION TO DES PLAINES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF TON STREET OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE OF COOK COUNTY, AS DOCUMENT

ALTA Commitment Schedule C

0615046005 Page: 4 of 4

11

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partner-ship authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

1 anth

Dated: <u>April</u> 20 , 20 0 6	Signature: Thumm Kozahi
11 '	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and swom to before me by the	
said <u>GRANTOR</u>	
this ZOT day of POPTI	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
20 <u>06</u> .	Carmela Ribecci
Wirnela Rettier on	Notary Public. Hade of Illinois My Commission Exp. 95/13/2009
Notary Public	
00	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that	thre name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment
<del>-</del>	tural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
	tle to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do
	Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and autho-
rized to do business or acquire and hold title to	
3	
Dated: April 70th, 2006	Signature: When Holesalis
,	Grantee or Agent
	0,
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\lambda}}$
said GRANTEE	
this 201 day of HPYII	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
20 <u>06</u> .	Carmela Ritucci
Carnula Kitucco	Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/13/2009
Notary Public	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act]